



Alstom to provide the track and the 3rd power rail for Line 18 of the future Ile-de-France metro

- The contract awarded to Alstom includes the construction of 46 kilometres of single-track metro line, serving seven stations.
- Alstom becomes a dominant player in the construction of Line 18 with this
 order, which completes the one obtained previously for the rolling stock and
 the automatic control system.

28 October 2021 – Alstom has been chosen by the Société du Grand Paris to supply, equip and commission the track, the 3rd power rail and the linear equipment for the eastern section and the viaduct of Line 18 of the future Ile-de-France metro. This order is worth 133 million euro¹ for the firm tranche.

"After metro lines 15, 16 and 17, the Société du Grand Paris renews its confidence in Alstom's expertise and experience in the field of tracklaying. I am extremely proud that Alstom has been chosen as the supplier for one of the most important tracks and third rail contracts in France. Alstom thus becomes a major player in the construction of Line 18 of the future Paris metro, with this order and the one for the rolling stock and the automatic control system obtained earlier," said Jean-Baptiste Eyméoud, President of Alstom France. "As a socially responsible company, Alstom will carry out at least 10% of this contract's volume with people in social integration and will mobilise the ecosystem of small and medium-sized enterprises for the execution of this project."

Line 18 of the future Ile-de-France metro is an automatic metro line that will eventually link Versailles to Orly airport in 30 minutes, passing through the Saclay plateau, its education and research centres. The section between Massy-Palaiseau and the CEA/Saint-Aubin station is scheduled to enter service in 2026; the section between Orly airport and Massy-Palaiseau is scheduled for 2027.

The contract awarded to Alstom includes the construction of 46 kilometres of single-track metro line, serving seven stations – between Orly airport and the CEA/Saint-Aubin station. Alstom oversees all studies, supply, works and tests for the track, the 3rd rail and the linear equipment for the eastern section and the viaduct of Line 18. Thirty-five kilometres of pedestrian walkways and 50 km of cable trays will be installed in addition to the track and the 3rd rail.

At its peak, the project will mobilise around 250 employees from Alstom's Infrastructure France teams, both on the Line 18 worksite and at the Alstom site in Saint-Ouen.

Alstom offers a complete range of sustainable solutions for tracklaying, electrification and the supply and installation of electromechanical material along the entire track, in stations and depots.

These infrastructure solutions, whether they are for urban or mainline projects, facilitate the integration of products as part of turnkey solutions.

¹ This amount has been recorded in the second quarter of Alstom's 2021/22 financial year



Alstom™ is a trademark of the Alstom Group

About Alstom

Leading societies to a low carbon future, Alstom develops and markets mobility solutions that provide the sustainable foundations for the future of transportation. Alstom's product portfolio ranges from high-speed trains, metros, monorails, and trams, to integrated systems, customised services, infrastructure, signalling, and digital mobility solutions. Alstom has 150,000 vehicles in commercial service worldwide. With Bombardier Transportation joining Alstom on January 29, 2021, the enlarged Group's combined proforma revenue amounts to €14 billion for the 12-month period ended March 31, 2021. Headquartered in France, Alstom is now present in 70 countries and employs more than 70,000 people. Its employees in France total approximately 12,500, providing a pool of expertise to serve French and international clients. Approximately 30,000 jobs are created in France amongst its 4,500 French suppliers.

Contacts

Press:

Philippe MOLITOR – Tel. + 33 (7) 76 00 97 79 philippe.molitor@alstomgroup.com

Pauline ODETTO- Tel.: +33 (4) 81 65 75 53 pauline.odetto@alstomgroup.com

Investor Relations:

www.alstom.com

Martin VAUJOUR – Tel.: +33 (6) 88 40 17 57 martin.vaujour@alstomgroup.com

Claire LEPELLETIER – Tel.: +33 (6) 76 64 33 06 claire.lepelletier@alstomgroup.com